Illinois law.

Section 845.355  Denial, Suspension and Revocation of Licenses

a)	In any case in which the Director finds substantial or continued failure to comply with the requirements of this Part, including fraud, misrepresentation, working without a license, or not adhering to work practice standards or failure to pay fines or penalties owed to the Department, the Director, after notice and opportunity for hearing, may deny the application for, or suspend or revoke the license of, a lead abatement contractor, lead supervisor, lead worker, lead abatement risk assessor or lead inspector. 

b)	The hearing notice shall be made by certified mail or by personal service and shall set forth the particular reasons for the proposed action and provide the applicant or licensee with an opportunity to request a hearing.  If a written hearing request is not received within 15 days after the date of mailing by the Department, the right to a hearing is waived.
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